The portion of 
the non-Federal share that an employer must contribute is currently set by WorkSource Atlanta Regional is 50% of the total training costs for all 
employers. In addition, the total reimbursement and contract amount is currently set at a maximum of Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) 
for all employers.   

If multiple employer sites exist within a local workforce development area (LWDA): Employer agreements may be limited to physical locations 
within the LWDA, or the LWDA may develop one agreement with multiple locations, training descriptions and budgets.